No.BK-P023
KOGANEI Brand
All products are RoHS compliant
KOGANEI Brand
All products are RoHS compliant
●  Improved charge removal performance, smaller
confi guration
●  Small fl ow rate type nozzle and silicon discharge

4
4
Order Codes
DTY - BA11 -        -     -● Body
Power signal cable Body
● Options (sold separately)
Dimensions  mm [in]
Product variations
 350 : Length 350 mm [13.78 in]
 600 : Length 600 mm [23.62 in]
 850 : Length 850 mm [33.46 in]
 1100 : Length 1100 mm [43.31 in]
 1350 : Length 1350 mm [53.15 in]
 1600 : Length 1600 mm [62.99 in]
 1850 : Length 1850 mm [72.83 in]
 2100 : Length 2100 mm [82.68 in]
 2350 : Length 2350 mm [92.52 in]
 2600 : Length 2600 mm [102.36 in]
 2850 : Length 2850 mm [112.20 in]
 3100 : Length 3100 mm [122.05 in]
●  Replacement discharge needle
nozzle (Unit: 1 pc.)
   DTY-ZEM-BA11
   (Standard fl ow rate, tungsten discharge needle)
   DTY-ZEMA-BA11
   (Small fl ow rate, tungsten discharge needle)
● AC adapter
   DTY-ZPS2
● Intermediate bracket (Unit: 1 pc.)
   DTY-ZBKS-BA11
● Extension cable (3 m)
   DTY-ZCE3-BA11
Yellow: ALARM
White: ALARM
Green: GND
Black: 0VDC
Red: +24VDC
Red
Black
White
Green
Yellow
3000 [118.11] ±50 [1.97]
(50 [1.97])
(40) [1.57]
Connector    AMP 172168-1
Shrink tube AWG22×5c
(20)
[0.79]
(10 [0.39])
Rating
Input: 100 to 240VAC
 50/60 Hz 0.58 A
Output: 24VDC 1 A
Cable length 1.5 m [59 in]
Standard fl ow rate type Small fl ow rate type
Power and signal cable Nozzle type
Blank: Standard fl ow rate
 A: Small fl ow rate
Discharge needle material
Blank: Tungsten
 SS: Silicon